AECTB30E   202110Panasonic Corporation 2021
FEATURES
CT terminal adopted for coil terminal
Long electrical life
Assures excellent ability to withstand inrush current
when used to turn a power supply on/off.
Power Rocker Switches with an Electromagnetic Reset Function
AJ8 Switches with Trip Function Upgraded Type
For operation: Power Rocker Switches
(Unit： mm)
1818
29.829.8 2525
ORDERING INFORMATION (PART NO.)
AJ 8 R 0 C F
Number of pole and operation
1: 1-pole, single throw (ON-OFF)
2: 2-pole, single throw (ON-OFF)
5: 1-pole, double throw (ON-ON)
Coil voltage
1:   5 V DC
3: 12 V DC
4: 24 V DC
Terminal shape
0: .250 Quick-connect terminal
C: Upgraded type F: Cadmium-free productActuator color
Z: Dark gray
B: Black
Flange color
Nil: Dark gray
 B : Black
Function
R: Reset function
Actuator indication
0: No indication
1:   indication
2:   indication
Notes) 1: They come with a stamp indicating safety standards without your request.
 2: The color of indication on the actuator is white.
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/2021.10 ー 1 ー
AJ8 Switches with Trip Function Upgraded Type (AJ8R)
Panasonic Corporation Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ AECTB30E   202110Panasonic Corporation 2021
TYPES
Standard actuator color is dark gray and black. To order switches with a black actuator, replace the letter “Z” with “B” in the part numbers
shown below when ordering.
(Ex.) AJ8R1001ZC (Actuator color: Dark gray Flange color: Dark gray)
→ AJ8R1001BC (Actuator color: Black Flange color: Dark gray)
Without indication on actuators (Actuator color: Dark gray)
Poles Operation type Coil voltage
Part No.
Flange color: Dark gray Flange color: Black
1-pole
Single throw (ON-OFF)
  5 V DC AJ8R1001ZCF AJ8R1001ZBCF
12 V DC AJ8R1003ZCF AJ8R1003ZBCF
24 V DC AJ8R1004ZCF AJ8R1004ZBCF
Double throw (ON-ON)
  5 V DC AJ8R5001ZCF AJ8R5001ZBCF
12 V DC AJ8R5003ZCF AJ8R5003ZBCF
24 V DC AJ8R5004ZCF AJ8R5004ZBCF
2-pole Single throw (ON-OFF)
  5 V DC AJ8R2001ZCF AJ8R2001ZBCF
12 V DC AJ8R2003ZCF AJ8R2003ZBCF
24 V DC AJ8R2004ZCF AJ8R2004ZBCF
With indication on actuator
1) With ｜○ indication (Actuator color: Dark gray)
Poles Operation type Coil voltage
Part No.
Flange color: Dark gray Flange color: Black
1-pole
Single throw (ON-OFF)
  5 V DC AJ8R1011ZCF AJ8R1011ZBCF
12 V DC AJ8R1013ZCF AJ8R1013ZBCF
24 V DC AJ8R1014ZCF AJ8R1014ZBCF
Double throw (ON-ON)
  5 V DC AJ8R5011ZCF AJ8R5011ZBCF
12 V DC AJ8R5013ZCF AJ8R5013ZBCF
24 V DC AJ8R5014ZCF AJ8R5014ZBCF
2-pole Single throw (ON-OFF)
  5 V DC AJ8R2011ZCF AJ8R2011ZBCF
12 V DC AJ8R2013ZCF AJ8R2013ZBCF
24 V DC AJ8R2014ZCF AJ8R2014ZBCF
2) With ―○ indication (Actuator color: Dark gray)